

Amendment No. 1 dated 09.10.2023

to

Request for Selection (RfS) of Solar Power Developers for setting up of 1250 MW ISTS-Connected Solar PV Power Projects in India under Tariff-based Competitive Bidding and PPA

S. No	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1.	Section III Clause 11.1 of RfS Bidders selected by PFCCL based on this RfS shall submit Performance Guarantee for a value @ INR 23.20 Lakh/ MW within 7 working days prior to signing of PPA (PPA signing date shall be intimated by PFCCL/NTPC). It may be noted that successful Bidders shall submit the Performance Guarantee according to the Format 7.3B with a validity period of 27 months from the Effective Date of the PPA.	RfS Section III Clause 11.1 Bidders selected by PFCCL based on this RfS shall submit Performance Guarantee for a value @ INR 23.20 Lakh/ MW within 7 working days prior to signing of PPA (PPA signing date shall be intimated by PFCCL/NTPC). It may be noted that successful Bidders shall submit the Performance Guarantee according to the Format 7.3B with a validity period of 09 months from the SCD.
2.	Section III Clause 7.10 (C) of RfP Substations located in the Northern, Western and Southern regions under the updated plan made available by the Minutes of meeting for Northern, Western and Southern Region Standing Committees and as displayed by the CTU on its website, https://webapps.powergrid.in/ctu/u/Default.aspx , subject to availability of requisite margin for grant of connectivity.	Section III Clause 7.10 (C) of RfP Substations located in the Northern, Western and Southern regions under the updated plan made available by the Minutes of meeting for Northern, Western and Southern Region Standing Committees and as displayed by the CTU on its website, https://www.ctuil.in/ , subject to availability of requisite margin for grant of connectivity.
3.	RfS Bid Information Sheet Offline & Online Bid-submission Deadline: 12.10.2023 at 15:00 hrs (IST). TECHNOCOMMERCIAL BID OPENING: 12.10.23 at 15:30 hrs (IST)	RfS Bid Information Sheet Offline & Online Bid-submission Deadline: 27.10.2023 at 15:00 hrs (IST). TECHNOCOMMERCIAL BID OPENING: 27.10.23 at 15:30 hrs (IST)
4.	RfS Section VIII Clause No. Annexure D 9 months from Effective Date of PPA	RfS Section VIII Clause No. Annexure D 12 months from Effective Date of PPA
5.	Clause No. 3.3 of PPA The Performance Bank Guarantee / Payment on Order Instrument having validity from the date of submission, which shall be submitted 7 days before signing of the present Agreement until 9 months after the SCD, for a value of Rs..... (INR 23.8 Lakh/MW) for guaranteeing the commencement of the supply of power up to the Contracted Capacity within the time specified in this Agreement.	Clause No. 3.3 of PPA The Performance Bank Guarantee / Payment on Order Instrument having validity from the date of submission, which shall be submitted 7 days before signing of the present Agreement until 9 months after the SCD, for a value of Rs..... (INR 23.2 Lakh/MW) for guaranteeing the commencement of the supply of power up to the Contracted Capacity within the time specified in this Agreement.
6.	Clause 4.1 (b) of PPA "Lease Agreement to establish ownership/ possession/right to use 100% (hundred per cent) of the required land in the name of the SPD for a period not	Clause 4.1 (b) of PPA " Title documents /Lease Agreement to establish ownership/ possession/right to use 100% (hundred per cent) of the required land in the name of the SPD for

S. No	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
	less than the complete term of the PPA, on or before the Scheduled Commissioning Date (SCD). Wherever leasehold land is involved, the lease should allow transfer/ mortgage of land lease rights to the lenders or Procurer, in case of default of the SPD.”	a period not less than the complete term of the PPA, on or before the Scheduled Commissioning Date (SCD). Wherever leasehold land is involved, the lease should allow transfer/ mortgage of land lease rights to the lenders or Procurer, in case of default of the SPD.”
7.	Clause 14.5 of PPA It is specifically agreed that the payment of money becoming due from the NTPC to the SPD under this Agreement for supply of Solar Power to the extent of the Contracted Capacity.	Clause 14.5 of PPA It is specifically agreed that the payment of money becoming due from the NTPC to the SPD under this Agreement for supply of Solar Power shall be to the extent of the Contracted Capacity.